THE DATASHEET OF
PCA9548ABS,118
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. General description
The PCA9548A is an octal bidirectional translating switch controlled via the I2C-bus. The
SCL/SDA upstream pair fans out to eight downstream pairs, or channels. Any individual
SCx/SDx channel or combination of channels can be selected, determined by the
contents of the programmable control register.

NXP Semiconductors PCA9548A
8-channel I2C-bus switch with reset
3. Ordering information
3.1 Ordering options
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Topside
marking
Package
Name Description Version
PCA9548ABS 548A HVQFN24 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package;
no leads; 24 terminals; body 4  4  0.85 mm
SOT616-1
PCA9548AD PCA9548AD SO24 plastic small outline package; 24 leads; body width 7.5 mm SOT137-1
PCA9548APW PCA9548A TSSOP24 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 24 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT355-1
Table 2. Ordering options
Type number Orderable
part number
Package Packing method Minimum
order
quantity
Temperature
PCA9548ABS PCA9548ABS,118 HVQFN24 Reel 13” Q1/T1
*Standard mark SMD
6000 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C
PCA9548ABSHP HVQFN24 Reel 13” Q2/T3
*Standard mark SMD
6000 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C
PCA9548AD PCA9548AD,112 SO24 Standard marking
IC’s tube - DSC bulk pack